

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14367/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in ITA No.52/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,SAIKIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RADHA KRISHAN JALAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG.  
Mr. Neera Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Aseem Mahrota, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDelay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Hearing expedited.(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER