

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2467 OF 2010

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,SAIKIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RADHA KRISHAN JALAN

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted on 22.01.2013, statement of case by the respondent has not been filed.

On the prayer made by learned counsel for the respondent, four weeks' further time is granted to file statement of case, subject to deposit of cost of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services committee.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER