

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2467/2010

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RADHA KRISHAN JALAN

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The tax being below the threshold, learned senior counsel for the appellant states that he has instructions to withdraw the appeal.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Needless to say that the question of law is kept open.

.....J.  
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.  
[M.M. SUNDRESH]

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 15, 2021.

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2467/2010

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RADHA KRISHAN JALAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
                                 Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]